Essen, 2023-02-27Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
gemäß dem unten genannten Zertifizierungsprogramm bewertet wurde, die Anforderungen der spezifizierten Zertifizierungsgrundlage
erfüllt und die Anforderungen der folgenden Prüfunterlage(n) erfüllt.
has been assessed according to the certification program mentioned below and found in compliance with the requirements of the specified
certification fundamental and fulfills the requirements of the following test regulations.
CEDES AG
Kantonstraße 14

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD - Certificate undertakes to
regularly supervise the manufacturing of products for
compliance with the test specifications and in particular
properly carry out the checks which are stated in the
specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of modifications of the tested product the
certification body must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the certification
body immediately. The certification body decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is required.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to
the TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless revoked previously pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
This TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and
shall be returned to the certification body immediately in
the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page 1 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 799 15131901
Produktbeschreibung:
Product description:
Lichtgitter für Toranwendungen
Light Curtain for door applications
Besondere Bedingungen
zur sicheren Verwendung:
Special conditions for safe use:
Die Tauglichkeit muss in Verbindung mit der konkreten Anwendung an der Tür validiert werden.
The suitability has to be validated in conjunction with the concrete application at the door.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Technische Daten:
Technical data:
Supply voltage USP:
Max. protection height:
Max. response time with 32 elements:
Max. door speed:
Operating range-standard:
Number of elements:
Resolution
Enclosure rating:
Temperature range:
10 … 30 V DC
2,50 m
90 ms
2,5 m/s
1,0 … 10,0 m
4 … 50
50 / 200 mm
IP67
- 40 °C … +60 °C
Sicherheitskennwerte:
Safety related data:
EN ISO 13849-1 EN 61508
Kategorie / Category 2 HFT 0
MTTFD Hoch/High (>100 Jahre) SFF 99 %
DCavg Mittel/Medium (99 %) PFH 1,35 -9 1/h
Performance Level d SIL 2